COMMUNITY TRANSPCRT

FARE CHANGES Distance KMs One-Way
Fare changes effective from 15" July 2019. o - 9 $7.50
To ensure our fares are equitable in all our Local 91 - 15 $10.00
Government Areas, the subsidised fare is now 151 - 20 $12.50
calculated per kilometre. ' '
20.1 - 25 $15.00
We encourage you to check your fare in the table (to 25.1 - 30 $17.50
the right) and also our friendly staff will confirm 301 - 35 $20.00
your fare at the time of booking. 351 - 40 $22.50
NOTE: The table only relates to **CHSP & CTP 401 - 45 $25.00
Funded Clients. 451 - 50 $27.50
**CHSP (Clients who are subsidised under the 50.1 - 53 $30.00
Commonwealth Home Support Program) and 551 - 60 $32.50
CTP (Clients who are subsidised under the Community 60.1 - 65 $35.00
TF‘GHSPOPT Pr‘ogr‘am) 651 - 70 $3750
If you are: Fee-For-Service (which are Non 70.1 - 75 $40.00
Subsidised Programs, such as: NDIS, Home Care 75.1 - 80 $42.50
Package or Brokerage), the Minimum fare - up to 3
15km is $25.00. 80.1 85 $45.00
Over 15kms is $1.50 per km plus 6ST = $1.65 per km 851 - 90 $47.50
Note: NDIS clients - there is no GST. 90.1 - 95 $50.00
95.1 - 100 $52.50
100.1 - 105 $55.00

Thank you for your continued support.




